WINDHAM BOARD OF EDUCATION

9530 Bauer Avenue Windham, Ohio 44288

BOMBERS

Phone 330-326-2711

Fax 330-326-2134

Board of Education

Mandy Minnick Melissa Knight Megan Fisher Ted St. John Elaine Grant

Administration Michael Dobran Superintendent Andrew Pizzulo Treasurer

PLEASE POST

September 26, 2024

Applications are being accepted for the 2024 - 2025 school year in the Windham Exempted Village School District for the following positions:

Educational Aide 4 hours per day

Duties/Responsibilities: Job description on file in the Board of Education office.

Qualifications: Knowledge/skills according to job description

Position is subject to proper certification and a clear

BCI/FBI check

Salary: \$18.65 per hour

Assignment: Katherine Thomas Elementary School

Hours: 4 hours per day

Term: remainder of the 2024-2025 school year

Application Deadline:

Per the negotiated agreement between the Windham Board of Education and the Ohio Association of Public School Employees Chapter #770 this position will be open for at least seven (7) days past the posting date. Applications will be reviewed as they are submitted and accepted until the position is filled.

Interested candidates should resumes and letters of interest to: jobs@windham-schools.org

The Windham Board of Education is an equal opportunity employer and does not discriminate based on race, color, age, religion, sex, or national origin.